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1. Mish nam txanasha? 1. What is the matter’?

2. K’asawi-shaash. 2. I am cold.

3. Laxuvx-shaash. 3. I am hot.

4. Anawi-snaash. 4. I am hungry.

5. Chijt’a-shaash. 5. I am thirsty.

S. Pnu-wat’a—shaash. S. ‘m sleepy.

7. Yatl’pi-shaash. 7. I’m cettin wet.

S. Shalawi-shaash. 8. I’m tired.

3. 3ix-shaash. 9. I’m anQrv.

10. Atat’a-shaash. 10.1 want to o to the bathroom.

ASKING SOMEONE ABOUT THEIR NEEDS (present tense)

1. Mish nam k’asawi-sha? 1. Are you cold?

2. Mish nam laxuyx-sha? 2. Are you hot?

3. Mish nam anawi-sha? 3. Are you hunqry?

4. i’lish nam chiit’a-sha? 4. Are you thirsty?

5. Mish nam priuwat’a-sha? 5. Are you sleepy?

5. lUsh nam shalawi-sha? . Are you tired?

7. lUsh nam sxix-sha? 7. Are you angry?

8. lUsh nam yatl’ni-sha? S. tire you wet?

3. lUsh nam atat’a-sha? 9. Do you want to go
to the bathroom?

10.Mish narn payuwi-sha? 10. Are you sick?

11.Ilish nam winanii-tat’a-sha? 11. Do you want to bathe?
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ASKING SOMEONE ABOUT THEIR NEEDS(Past tense)

1. i1ish

2. Ilish

.

Mish

4. Mish

5. lUsh

5. lUsh

7. lUsh

8. Mish

9. lUsh

s h a law i — shan a ?

sxix-shana?

yati ‘pi-shana?

at at a — s ha n a ?

5. Were you tired?

7. Were you angry?

8. Were you wet?

9. Were you going to
the bathroom?

10. Were you sick?

11. Were you acing to
take a bath?

12. Did you take a bath?

k ‘ aswi—hana?

iaxuyx—shana?

a nw i - s han a?

chiit ‘a-shana?

pnu—wa-t’a-shana?

1. Were

2. Were

3. Were

4. Were

5. Were

nam

nam

nam

nam

nam

nam

nam

nam

nam

‘.‘O U

you

you

you

you

cold?

hot?

hungry?

thirsty?

sleepy?

10.l’lish narn pavuwi-shana?

i1.Nish nam winanii-ta-shana?

t2.Mish nam winanji-shana?

13.Mish nam winanii-tat’a-shana? 1. Were you wanting to
take a bath?
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